



- 1 - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8, 14 - 30
- 4 - INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 8, 14 - 16
- 9 - INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 30
- 12 - INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 7, 13 - 16
- 28 - INCLUDES ITEMS 29, 30

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1 2 3 4 5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	22997-G2		BRAKE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8, 14 - 30)	1
2	22518-G1		BACKING PLATE	1
3	23360-G1		ADJUSTER.....	1
4	23357-G1		LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 8, 14 - 16)	1
5	*		SPRING	1
6	*		RETAINER	1
7	*		WASHER, SHOULDER.....	1
8	23536-G1		TORSION SPRING, PASSENGER SIDE (SILVER).....	1
9	22997-G1		BRAKE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER'S SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 30)	1
10	22519-G1		BACKING PLATE	1
11	23361-G1		ADJUSTER.....	1
12	23358-G1		LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 7, 13 - 16)	1
13	23537-G1		TORSION SPRING, DRIVER'S SIDE (GOLD)	1
14	23363-G1		ADJUSTER BODY.....	1
15	23382-G1		WASHER, 1/4	1
16	23362-G1		THRUST WASHER, 1/4.....	1
17				
18	22519-G1		DUST COVER	1
19	23356-G1		ANCHOR BLOCK.....	1
20	00565-G1		WASHER, LOCK, 1/4	2
21	13632-G1		NUT, 6 MM.....	2
22				
23	23359-G1		SPRING, BRAKE ADJUSTER	1
24	17290-G1		SPRING, BRAKE ANCHOR	1
25	17291-G1		CLAMP, SHOE.....	2
26	17292-G1		PIN, SHOE CLAMP TENSION	2
27				
28	23364-G1		BRAKE SHOE SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 29, 30).....	1
29	23354-G1		BRAKE SHOE, TRAILING	1

WHEEL BRAKE

Electric / Gasoline Vehicle

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM	PART NO.	1 2 3 4 5	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
30	23355-G1		BRAKE SHOE, LEADING	1
31				
32				
33	17083-G2		BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1 LG.	8
34	15126-G1		NUT, LOCK, 5/16 - 24	8
35				
36				
37	15485-G1		WASHER, INNER WHEEL RIM (ELECTRIC VEHICLE).....	2
38	21809-G1		WASHER, INNER WHEEL RIM (GASOLINE VEHICLE)	2
39	21807-G1		BRAKE DRUM (GASOLINE VEHICLE) WITH LUG BOLTS	2
40	19186-G1		BRAKE DRUM (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) WITH LUG BOLTS.....	2
41				
42	21830-G1		WASHER, OUTER WHEEL RIM (GASOLINE VEHICLE).....	2
43	15487-G1		WASHER, OUTER WHEEL RIM (ELECTRIC VEHICLE)	2
44	00518-G8		NUT, SLOTTED, 3/4 - 16 (GASOLINE VEHICLE)	2
45	10387-G1		PIN, COTTER, 1/8 X 1 1/2 LG.	2
46	15483-G1		NUT, SLOTTED, 5/8 - 18 (ELECTRIC VEHICLE)	2
47	12091-G1		CAP, SPINDLE	2
48	24939-G2		ADAPTOR, SPINDLE CAP (GASOLINE VEHICLE)	2
49	24939-G1		ADAPTOR, SPINDLE CAP (ELECTRIC VEHICLE).....	2